### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

### CASE NO. SC09-490 THIRD DCA CASE NO. 3D08-676

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ( On Discretionary Review from the	
Respondent.	/
CHARLES HEARON McCRAVY,	
VS.	
Petitioner,	
ROMAN RAMIREZ,	

MARLENE S. REISS, ESQ., P.A. *Counsel for Plaintiff Ramirez*Two Datran Center, Suite 1612
9130 South Dadeland Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33156
Telephone: (305) 670-8010

Facsimile: (305) 670-2305

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Introduction	1
Background	2
Argument	3
I. The Third District's Opinion Directly Conflicts With This Court's Decision in <i>Hankey v. Yarian</i> , 755 So.2d 93	
(Fla. 2000)	3
II. The Third District's Opinion Directly Conflicts With:  (a) the Fifth District's Decision in <i>Sullivan v. State</i> , 913  So.2d 762 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2005); and, (b) the Third	
District's Own Decision in <i>State v. Hernandez</i> , 617 So.2d 1103 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993)	5
Conclusion	9
Certificate of Service and Certificate of Compliance	10

# **TABLE OF CITATIONS**

Abbott v. Kiser654 So.2d 640 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1995)	10
Allstate Ins. Co. v. Kaklamanos843 So.2d 885 (Fla. 2003)	10
Hankey v. Yarian755 So.2d 93 (Fla. 2000)	10
Ramirez v. McCravy       So.2d       , 2009 WL 383578 (Fla. 3d DCA, February 18 2009)         Page 1 of	
Rothschild v. NME Hospitals, Inc.707 So.2d 954 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1998)Page 4 of	10
State v. Hernandez617 So.2d 1103 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993)	10
Sullivan v. State913 So.2d 762 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2005)	10
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
Fla. Const. art. V, §3(b)(3)	10
Fla.R.App.P. 9.030	10
Fla.Stats. §766.106	10
Fla.Stats. §90.051	10
